10-18-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10187	6491 _. , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: (Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (0/09/6/ White Consolidated Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dometic Corporation Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 2320 Industrial Parkway City: E1khart State: IN Zip: 46515 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 31, 2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Gther If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (Attached List) Hached X Yes A No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 415.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue East</u> Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Jeffrey J. Sopko Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM						
LIST OF TRADEMARKS						
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	CLASS			
	NUMBER	DATE				
BRISK AIR	971,334	23-Oct-1973	INIT 11			
			INIT 11			
DUO-THERM	843,202	30-Jan-1968	NA 34			
SERVEL	1,630,737	8-Jan-1991	INIT 11			
OPTIMA	1,637,387	12-Mar-1991	INIT 6			
INTERTHERM						
POLARIS	1,385,148	4-Mar-1986	INIT 11			
PATTY O'SHADE						
& DESIGN	1,715,869	15-Sep-1992	INIT 22			
QUICK COOL	1,774,159	1-Jun-1993	INIT 11			
SUNCHASER	1,826,397	15-Mar-1994	INIT 22			
PAL	1,886,952	4-Apr-1995	INIT 9			
OASIS	1,932,303	31-Oct-1995	INIT 22			
ROLL-OUT ROOM	2,196,888	20-Oct-1998	INIT 22			
COOL CAT &			:			
DESIGN	2,135,619	10-Feb-1998	INIT 11			
CAB COMFORT	2,262,011	20-Jul-1999	INIT 11			
SUNCHASER	2,357,570	13-Jun-2000	INIT 11			
TWOSTEP &						
DESIGN	2,326,521	7-Mar-2000	INIT 22			
ONE STEP	2,466,081	3-Jul-2001	INIT 22			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective July 31, 2001 from

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 ("WCI"), to

DOMETIC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2320 Industrial Parkway, Elkhart, Indiana 46515-0490 ("Dometic").

RECITALS:

- (A) WCI has adopted and used in its business and is the owner in the United States of the trademarks, the registrations therefor and the applications for registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule including all variations, derivations, combinations, registrations and applications for registration of the foregoing and all goodwill associated therewith; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Marks"); and
- (B) WCI has agreed, to sell, assign and transfer the Marks to Dometic.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WCI does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Dometic all interest which WCI may have acquired, in and to the Marks.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by Dometic for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by WCI if this transfer to Dometic had not been made. WCI agrees to execute and deliver upon request of Dometic such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of Dometic under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, White Consolidated Industries, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.

George E. Hawranko

Assistant Secretary

RonaldÆ. Zajao2kowski Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

SS

On this 30th day of July 2001, before me personally came Ronald E. Zajaczkowski and George E. Hawranko, to me known, who, being duly sworn, depose and say that they are Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of White Consolidated Industries, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

Notary Public

WILLIAM & E. JACOBS ATTORNEY AT LAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIT LIFETIME COMMISSION

Page 1of 2

SCHEDULE ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION.	ORIGL REG.	RENEWED	CLASS
	<u>NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>		
BRISK AIR	971,334	23 OCT 1973	23 OCT 1993	IN 11
DUO-THERM	843,202	30 JAN 1968	30 JAN 1988	IN 11
				NA 34
SERVEL	1,630,737	08 JAN 1991	08 JAN 2001	IN 11
OPTIMA	1,637,387	12 MAR 1991	12 MAR 2001	IN 6
INTERTHERM	1,385,148	04 MAR 1986		IN 11
POLARIS				
PATTY O'SHADE	1,715,869	15 SEP 1992		IN 22
& DESIGN				
QUICK COOL	1,774,159	01 JUN 1993		IN 11
SUNCHASER	1,826,397	15 MAR 1994		IN 22
PAL	1,886,952	04 APR 1995		IN 9
OASIS	1,932,303	31 OCT 1995		IN 22
ROLL-OUT ROOM	2,196,888	20 OCT 1998		IN 22
COOL CAT &	2,135,619	10 FEB 1998		IN 11
DESIGN	,			
CAB COMFORT	2,262,011	20 JUL 1999		IN 11
SUNCHASER	2,357,570	13 JUN 2000		IN 11
TWOSTEP &	2,326,521	07 MAR 2000		IN 22
DESIGN	, ,			
ONE STEP	2,466,081	03 JUL 2001		IN 22
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

ASSIG-US-TMS BY WCI - DPW - S Page 2of 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0390